Contents

Section 1

Challenge 1
Challenge 2
Section 2

Challenge 3

Challenge 4

Challenge 5

Challenge 6

Challenge 7

Foreword from UNDP
Foreword from ERIA
Acknowledgements
Executive Summary

To Uphold Democracy and Become Maritime
Global Powers

Sustaining Democracy and a Diverse Society
The International Order
To Rank amongst the World’s Top Five Economies

Strengthening Regional and Global Value Chains in
Japan and Indonesia

Strengthening Indonesia-Japan Cooperation in the
Infrastructure Sector for Mutual Benefit

Indonesia and Japan 2045:
Strengthening the Economy through Investment

Future Indonesia-Japan Collaboration in Human
Resource Development in Response to the Digital
Revolution in Manufacturing and Services

Rural Economic Revitalisation and Regional
Development

vi

Xi

14

19

28

46

61

75



Section 3

Challenge 8

Challenge 9

Challenge 10

To Achieve High Quality of Life beyond SDGs 2030
Challenges to Fighting Social Disparities in
Indonesia

Making the Best Use of Digital Technology to
Improve People’s Quality of Life

Strengthening Resilience to Natural Disasters,
Tackling Climate Change, and Managing Natural
Resources

Conclusion

Annex: Joint Flagship Projects

87

89

100

119

130

132



