Contents

	Foreword from UNDP	iii
	Foreword from ERIA	V
	Acknowledgements	vi
	Executive Summary	xi
Section 1	To Uphold Democracy and Become Maritime Global Powers	1
Challenge 1	Sustaining Democracy and a Diverse Society	3
Challenge 2	The International Order	9
Section 2	To Rank amongst the World's Top Five Economies	14
Challenge 3	Strengthening Regional and Global Value Chains in Japan and Indonesia	19
Challenge 4	Strengthening Indonesia–Japan Cooperation in the Infrastructure Sector for Mutual Benefit	28
Challenge 5	Indonesia and Japan 2045: Strengthening the Economy through Investment	46
Challenge 6	Future Indonesia–Japan Collaboration in Human Resource Development in Response to the Digital Revolution in Manufacturing and Services	61
Challenge 7	Rural Economic Revitalisation and Regional Development	75

Section 3	To Achieve High Quality of Life beyond SDGs 2030	87
Challenge 8	Challenges to Fighting Social Disparities in Indonesia	89
Challenge 9	Making the Best Use of Digital Technology to Improve People's Quality of Life	100
Challenge 10	Strengthening Resilience to Natural Disasters, Tackling Climate Change, and Managing Natural Resources	119
	Conclusion	130
	Annex: Joint Flagship Projects	132